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Product Summary Report
Confidential

Velveeta Shredded Processed Cheese
5Ib (4)

[Spec Number [Rev]: 5414874 [002] Effective Date: 2018-07-23]
Specification Status: Approved - Active Last Modified On:2024-08-29)

Product Information

Product Net Content NET WT 5 Ib (2.26kg)
Product Code 62959
Product GTIN 00021000629596

Ingredient Declaration Section
CHEDDAR AND COLBY CHEESES (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATO [COLOR]), WATER, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE,
SKIM MILK, WHEY, SODIUM CITRATE, MILKFAT, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID AS A PRESERVATIVE, APOCAROTENAL
(COLOR), WITH CELLULOSE POWDER ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING

CONTAINS: MILK.

Product Handling Instructions

Storage Instructions
Keep Refrigerated

Dietary Suitability

Agency Name Designation = Symbol for Document Comments
Label Number
Halal
Kosher None
Organic

Label Claims

Complies With

Does Not Contain BE Ingredients

Bioengineering Status

Does Not Contain BE Ingredients or is Excluded

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
usage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.
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Nutrition Information

Serving Size

1/4 cup (289)

100g or 100mL Information:

Calories
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber
Sugars
Added Sugar
Protein
Vitamin D
Calcium

Iron
Potassium

Nutrient

Shipping and Storage Conditions

Shelf Life
Shipping Requirements
Storage Requirements

Primary Packaging

Packaging Type

Packaging Features
Easy Opening
Package Integrity
Reclosability

Net Weight

Dimensions
Width
Length
Height

Technical Data

Descriptive Characteristics

180 days
Refrigerated
Refrigerated

Pouch

Not Available
Heat Sealed Film/Pouch
Not Available

5.01b
10.75in

16.0in
2.5in

Descriptive Evaluation

Grading, separation
Flavor

Appearance
Grading, flavor
Grading, appearance
Color

Grading, color

UoM

Description

shreds sep. cleanly w/little-no matting

Free from off flavors and off odors

Free from mold and defects
25=full/clen,15=sharp/slunclean,0=off

25=Comp sep;20=SIt Mat/ModFine;0=Matted
Yellow-Orange NCI 6-8

25=NCI6-8noXS AC,20=modAC;0<>range/XS AC

Per 100 grams
unrounded

346.186
25.2458
15.3523
1.19852
90.2882
1349.37
9.87667
0.8456
6.45097
0
20.7115
0.217553
585.222
0.33745
287.741

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
usage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.
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Additional Information
Countries of Origin (Where Manufactured): United States of America
Case Information
CASE GTIN: 10021000629593
CASE Net Weight: 20.01b
CASE Gross Weight: 21.26736 Ib
CASE Dimensions:
Width 9.1875in
Length 12.0in
Height 14.625 in
Cube 0.9331 Cu. Ft
Coding: manufactured date: MM (month) M (MFG) DD (Day) PPP (plant designation XCK = medford, XCM = marathon, XCF =

booneville) Y (year) LL (line #) TT:TT

Pallet Information

PALLET Dimensions:

Width 39.563 in
Length 48.01in
Height 73.125in
Cube 80.36234 Cu. Ft
Cases/Layer 17
Number of Layers 5
Total Cases/Pallet 85

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
usage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.






