



Product Summary Report Confidential

Velveeta Shredded Processed Cheese 5lb (4)

Spec Number [Rev]: 5414874 [002] Specification Status: Approved - Active

Effective Date: 2018-07-23 Last Modified On:2024-08-29

Product Information

Product Net Content NET WT 5 lb (2.26kg)

Product Code 62959

Product GTIN 00021000629596

Ingredient Declaration Section

CHEDDAR AND COLBY CHEESES (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATO [COLOR]), WATER, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SKIM MILK, WHEY, SODIUM CITRATE, MILKFAT, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID AS A PRESERVATIVE, APOCAROTENAL (COLOR), WITH CELLULOSE POWDER ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING

CONTAINS: MILK.

Product Handling Instructions

Storage Instructions Keep Refrigerated

Dietary Suitability

	Agency Name	Designation	Symbol for Label	Document Number	Comments
Halal					
Kosher			None		
Organic					

Label Claims

Complies With

Does Not Contain BE Ingredients

Bioengineering Status

Does Not Contain BE Ingredients or is Excluded





Product Summary Report Confidential

Velveeta Shredded Processed Cheese 5lb (4)

Spec Number [Rev]: 5414874 [002] Specification Status: Approved - Active

Effective Date: 2018-07-23 Last Modified On:2024-08-29

Nutrition Information

Serving Size 1/4 cup (28g)

100g or 100mL Information:

Nutrient	UOM	Per 100 grams unrounded
Calories	kcal	346.186
Total Fat	g	25.2458
Saturated Fat	g	15.3523
Trans Fat	g	1.19852
Cholesterol	mg	90.2882
Sodium	mg	1349.37
Total Carbohydrate	g	9.87667
Dietary Fiber	g	0.8456
Sugars	g	6.45097
Added Sugar	g	0
Protein	g	20.7115
Vitamin D	μg	0.217553
Calcium	mg	585.222
Iron	mg	0.33745
Potassium	mg	287.741

Shipping and Storage Conditions

Shelf Life 180 days **Shipping Requirements** Refrigerated Refrigerated **Storage Requirements**

Primary Packaging

Packaging Type Pouch

Packaging Features

Not Available **Easy Opening**

Package Integrity Heat Sealed Film/Pouch

Not Available Reclosability

Net Weight 5.0 lb

Dimensions

Width 10.75 in 16.0 in Length Height 2.5 in

Technical Data

Descriptive Characteristics

Descriptive Evaluation	Description
Grading, separation	shreds sep. cleanly w/little-no matting
Flavor	Free from off flavors and off odors
Appearance	Free from mold and defects
Grading, flavor	25=full/clen,15=sharp/slunclean,0=off
Grading, appearance	25=Comp sep;20=Slt Mat/ModFine;0=Matted
Color	Yellow-Orange NCI 6-8
Grading, color	25=NCI6-8noXS AC,20=modAC;0<>range/XS AC





Product Summary Report Confidential

Velveeta Shredded Processed Cheese 5lb (4)

Spec Number [Rev]: 5414874 [002] Specification Status: Approved - Active

Effective Date: 2018-07-23 Last Modified On:2024-08-29

Additional Information

Countries of Origin (Where Manufactured): United States of America

Case Information

CASE GTIN: 10021000629593

CASE Net Weight: 20.0 lb

CASE Gross Weight: 21.26736 lb

CASE Dimensions:

Width 9.1875 in 12.0 in Length Height 14.625 in Cube 0.9331 Cu. Ft

manufactured date: MM (month) M (MFG) DD (Day) PPP (plant designation XCK = medford, XCM = marathon, XCF = Coding:

booneville) Y (year) LL (line #) TT:TT

Pallet Information

PALLET Dimensions:

Width 39.563 in Length 48.0 in Height 73.125 in 80.36234 Cu. Ft Cube

Cases/Layer 17 5 **Number of Layers Total Cases/Pallet** 85